                                      Engineering
                      Submittal
                              Sheet
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 770308101 B | 09.2018
                                Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.
               Londonderry, NH  •  Watertown, MA •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-642-3198   Fax: 1-603-965-7567   www.boschheatingandcooling.com

Bosch 80% AFUE Gas Furnace
BGS80 Model
   Model Nomenclature
3 of 14
B G  S  80 M  A   3  A
Serial Number
 050
Nominal Cooling Capacity*
3 Tons
4 Tons
5 Tons
Cabinet Width
A 14-1/2 inch
B 17-1/2 inch
C 21 inch
D 24-1/2 inch
Capacity
50 kBTU/hr
80 kBTU/hr
100 kBTU/hr
120 kBTU/hr
Flow Direction
M Upflow/Horizontal/Downflow
AFUE (Efficiency)
Gas Valve/Fan Motor
S Single-stage/Fixed speed PSC motor
Gas Furnace
Bosch
* Nominal 350-400 CFM per 12,000 BTU/hr
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 770308101 B | 09.2018
                                 Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.
    Londonderry, NH  •  Watertown, MA •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-642-3198   Fax: 1-603-965-7567   www.boschheatingandcooling.com
Engineering Submittal Sheet
Bosch 80% AFUE Gas Furnace
BGS80 Model
4 of 14
    Dimensions and Connections
24"
24-13/16"
33-3/4"
28-1/2"
24-13/16"
7-7/16"
2-1/8"
24-1/2"
1-1/2"
19-1/2"
7/8"
7/8"
DIA.RIGHT HAND GAS ENTRY
DIA.JUNCTION BOX LOCATION
RIGHT SIDE RETURN AIR
DIA.THERMOSTAT
WIRE ENTRY
4-3/4"
DIA.RIGHT VENT OUTLET
4-3/4"
24-13/16" 3-1/8"
11-3/16"
24-1/2"
DIA.LEFT VENT OUTLET
1-1/2"
DIA.LEFT HAND GAS ENTRY
LEFT SIDE RETURN AIR
7/8"
DIA.JUNCTION BOX LOCATION